
Key dates – Autumn Term 
 

Last updated 20/9/24     
 

Key dates for your diary 

 When? What? 
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Thursday 19th September Individual school photos 

Family photos can be taken between 8.15-8.30am 

Monday 23rd September 

2.30pm or 5pm 

Phonics workshop for Reception parents  

Please see separate letter sent 16/9/24 

Thursday 26th September – 2.30pm EAL Reading workshop   For parents of children with 

English as an additional language, Please see 

separate letter from Mrs Pilborough. 

Monday 30th September – 2.30pm Key Stage 1 (Year 1 & 2) Reading workshop 

Please see Tapestry for more information. 

Wednesday 2nd October - 9.30am Harvest Festival at the Methodist Church 

More information to follow. 

Tuesday 8th October - 5pm Open evening for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

Friday 11th October INSET Day 

Friday 18th October – 10am Open day for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

Wednesday 23rd October - PM Mr A Rahman (Nova Trust CEO) visit to school 

Thursday 24th October After-school Pumpkin Party  

Please see newsletter for more information 

Friday 25th October Pumpkin Competition  

Please see newsletter for more information 

 Friday 25th October – Last day of Autumn 1 

HALF TERM 

Children return to school Monday 4th November 
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Monday 4th November 1.15-6pm Parents Evening (Maple and Elm classes) 

Wednesday 6th November 1.15-6pm Parents Evening (Willow, Pine and Hazel classes) 

Tuesday 12th November – 5pm Open evening for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

Friday 15th November Children in Need 

Non-school uniform (spotty / Pudsey or own 

choice) for a voluntary donation to charity. 

Friday 22nd November – 2pm  Open day for parents of children looking for a 

school place in Reception for September 2025. 

 Friday 13th December – Last day of Autumn 2 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

Children return to school on Monday 6th January 2025 

 

Other upcoming dates: 
 

• Friday 14th February - INSET day. This is in line with a planned INSET at the junior school. 

• Week beginning 9th June – Year 1 phonics screening. Click here for information from the 

Department for Education for parents from June 2024. This will be updated for 2025. 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/phonics-screening-check-information-for-parents
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/phonics-screening-check-information-for-parents

